P25 series
Definite Purpose Magnetic Contactor
25 Ampere Full Load
30 Ampere Resistive
AC & DC Coils
File E22575
File LR15734
No. R 97069TUV Rheinland

Initial Insulation Resistance: 100 megohms, minimum.
Stock Items – The following items are normally maintained in stock for immediate delivery.
Ordering Information
P25P42A12P1-120
P25P42A12P1-240
P25P42A22P1-120
P25P42A22P1-240
P25P42D22P1-12
P25P42D22P1-24
Typical Part No.  B P25 P 42 A 1 4 P 1 -240
1. Type:
P25 Definite Purpose Contactor
2. Auxiliary Switch:
P = No Aux Switch
C = 1 Form C (SPDT), silver contacts
F = 2 Form C (DPDT), silver contacts
Double pole contact forms require two switches.
3. Main Contact Arrangement:
42 = 3 Form X (3PST-NO-DM)
43 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM) & 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB)
Other contact arrangements are available.
4. Coil Control Input:
A = Alternating Current, 50/60 Hz. D = Direct Current
5. Mounting and Installed Accessories:
1 = Without Mounting Plate*
2 = With Mounting Plate
* Order separately any mounting hardware which is to be bulk packed.
6. Main Contact Terminals:
2 = 8-32 Screw Terminals
3 = Dual .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
5 = 8-32 Screw with Captive Pressure Plate
7. Auxiliary Contact Terminals:
P = No Auxiliary Switch
D = .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
8. Coil Terminals:
1 = Combination 8-32 Screw Terminal and .250” (6.35mm) Quick Connect
6-32 Screw Terminal available on DC Coils only.
9. Coil Voltage:
24, 120 or 240VAC
12 or 24VDC
See Coil Data table.
P25 With AC Coil P25 With DC Coil Mounting Plate Footprint
3.
57
5
M
A
X
.
(9
0.
81
)
W
/C
O
N
TA
C
T
D
U
S
T
C
O
V
E
R
.69 ± .015
(17.5 ± .38)
.88 ± .015
(22.4 ± .38)